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Department 

708 Palm Blvd #209-210 

Brownsville, Texas 78520 

(956)548-8291(T) GT 
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 (956)546-5579 (F) 

 

 Debra Jenney ● San Juanita Garza  ●  Joanna Villarreal  ●  Hadassha Hernandez 

Coordinators for Student Assessment & Planning 

●Dora Tamayo ● Irma De León  

Lead Teachers 

 

2022-23 BISD 

Chess Tournaments 
 

September 10, 2022 - Ben Brite Elementary  
       Ernesto Guillen erguillen@bisd.us 
 

October 8, 2022 - Champion Elementary  
       David Salas dmsalas@bisd.us 
 

October 29, 2022 - Stillman Middle School       
 Louis Leal   lbleal@bisd.us 
 

November 19, 2022 - Hanna Elementary  
      Sally Chong schong@bisd.us  
 

December 10, 2022 – Paredes Elementary 
       Victor Flores  vaflores@bisd.us 
 

December 17, 2022 - Stell Middle School 
       Arturo Gracia agraciajr@bisd.us 

January 21, 2023 - Veteran’s High School 
      Guillermo Muller gemuller@bisd.us 

February 18, 2023 - Russell Elementary 
      Jesus Coria jcoria@bisd.us 

April 29, 2023 - Lucio Middle School 
       Maria G. Saldivar    mgcasas@bisd.us 
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